JNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICI
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS COMPANY, LTD. Petitioner
V.
DANIEL L. FLAMM Patent Owner
Patent No. RE 40,264 E

POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Samsung Electronics Company, Ltd. hereby appoints the practitioners associated with Paul Hastings LLP, Customer Number 36,183, including the following lead and backup counsel, as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with all *inter partes* review proceedings involving U.S. Patent No. RE 40,264 E.

	<u> </u>
Lead Counsel	Naveen Modi (Reg. No. 46,224)
	Paul Hastings LLP,
	875 15th St. N.W.
	Washington, DC, 20005
	Telephone: 202.551.1990
	Fax: 202.551.1705
	Email: PH-Samsung-Flamm-IPR@paulhastings.com
Back-Up Counsel	Joseph E. Palys (Reg. No. 46,508)
	Paul Hastings LLP,
	875 15th St. N.W.
	Washington, DC, 20005
	Telephone: 202.551.1996
	Fax: 202.551.1705
	Email: PH-Samsung-Flamm-IPR@paulhastings.com
Back-Up Counsel	Chetan R. Bansal (Limited Recognition No. L0667)
	Paul Hastings LLP,
	875 15th St. N.W.
	Washington, DC, 20005
	Telephone: 202.551.1948
	Fax: 202.551.1705
	Email: PH-Samsung-Flamm-IPR@paulhastings.com
Back-Up Counsel	Howard Herr (pro hac vice admission to be requested)
	Paul Hastings LLP,
	875 15th St. N.W.
	Washington, DC, 20005
	Telephone: 202.551.1980
	Fax: 202.551.1705
	Email: PH-Samsung-Flamm-IPR@paulhastings.com



POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. PATENT NO. RE 40,264 E

y: Vomena Flortrani

For: Samsung Electronics Company, Ltd.

Name: Do Hyung Kim

Title: Director

Data: July, 07, 2017

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on July 10, 2017, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing Power of Attorney to be served via express mail on the Patent Owner at the following correspondence address of record as listed on PAIR:

Daniel L. Flamm 476 Green View Drive Walnut Creek CA 94596

A courtesy copy was also sent via electronic mail to the Patent Owner's counsel listed below:

George Summerfield STADHEIM & GREAR, LTD. 400 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 2200 Chicago, IL 60611 Summerfield@StadheimGrear.com

Christopher Frerking 174 Rumford Street Concord, New Hampshire 03301 chris@ntknet.com

A courtesy copy was also sent via electronic mail to the following counsel for Petitioners in IPR2017-00279:

Jonathan McFarland
Chad Campbell
Tyler Bowen
Daniel Keese
PERKINS COIE LLP
jmcfarland@perkinscoie.com
CSCampbell@perkinscoie.com
tbowen@perkinscoie.com
dkeese@perkinscoie.com



Intel-Flamm-Service-IPR@perkinscoie.com

Jeremy Jason Lang
Jared Bobrow
WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP
jason.lang@weil.com
Jared.bobrow@weil.com
micron.flamm.service@weil.com

David M. Tennant
Nathan Zhang
WHITE & CASE LLP
dtennant@whitecase.com
nathan.zhang@whitecase.com
WCGlobalFoundriesFlammTeam@whitecase.com

By: /Naveen Modi/ Naveen Modi (Reg. No. 46,224)

